
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIUNAL 
AHMEDABAD BENCH 	 ( 

O.A. No. 531/89 
T.A. No. 

DATE OF DECISION 14/5/1993 

5.Gaj jur 	Petitioner 

hi C..Uoiahaya 	 Advocate for the Petitioner(s) 

0 
	

Versus 

JfliOn 01 1111i & 0theis 	Respondent 

i.-kil ur.ihJ. 	 Advocate for the Respondent(s) 

CORAM: 

The Hon'ble Mr. R.c.jhtt 	 : JU3iC1a1 1i.rcber 

The Hori'ble Mr. i.h.oihtk r 	 : 2 -niuJstdt3.ve 

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the Judgement ? 1- 

To be referred to the Reporter or not ? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the Judgement ? ( 

Whether it needs to be circulated to other Benches of the Tribunal? t—'( 



Bhupendraprasad Shantilal Gajjar, 
Aged 30 yaars resident of AT & post,: NANOL 
Taluka 
District 
working as Junior r1gine.r ( Phones) 
Under .Phones, 
NaJLd3. 	 .. . .applicent 

Advocate 	 r.c .. Upadhaya 

versus 

Union of India, 
iinistry of Coruunica tions, 
Department of Te1cornmunicatj0nS,. 
('iclecoir Board ) 

ew Delhi-hO 001 

The Area ildmager Telecománication, 
atyen Chambers, RaoQura, 

Baroda-390 001 

The Tkz!lL3cow District dnginaer, 
60..Patel society, 
Bhruch-392 002 

iavocate 	i1r.Aki1 Kureshi 

J U I) G N E N T 

e 

Date : 14/5/93 

Per 	; Hon' ble Shri 1.I.Kolhatkar, 
Aeministretive Member. 

1. 	 This is an originel application under 

section 19 of ehe ininistretive TribunalSAct,1985 

iinor pa nelty 01 vitho1din of One incrernt for a 

period ol two years without cumulative effect was 

osed on the ap1icant by ehe Telecom Dist ict ngineer, 



b 
3hai uch on 06-2-1986 fo 5how.ing gross negligence 

of instruadons iid misguiding supior of1:icrs, 

exhibiting icick o, devotiun to duty clflS acting in 

manner unbecoming of a Govarnxrnnt s:vnt. The 

ppa1lat 	Ua10 I y V LZ • -1 	 l CCJOI, VCnOck cL 

uphel1:i th 	cer 01: pnel y on 2i-10-87 • His revision 

petjtion to Che Tlecem Bocird has LilSO bean rejected by 

mber (sorl ) 111ecom Board by his order dated 

6-12-88. The L1plicrit ass appLoeched the Tribunal for 

cuashing and sering aside t1i oiiginel ordr ieposing 

penalty, for e5es of pay - 	aliownces on that 

couniLnd any other relief. 

2. 	 The f.cts of th. case ae as blow : 

The seplicnt, hil working as Junior 

dnginei Tcilex, nkleshwi dea1t with the case of 

raconnctjon of tl eghone of a customei which rams med 

disconncd for a period beyond 6 months. on n 

aelicstion of th concene5 custome addressed to 

D 	(T) with copy to Jr a ( phones ) requesting for 

reconnection on the bans that the dues had been paid, 

the applicant wrote on 3-7-85 a letter to S D 0 T,Bheruch 

for issue of an aVIvCC note for raconnec 1jor which advice 

note was issues on 10-7-85. 	 econnectjon w s 

cames out on 24-7-85 LeParstelY)  a bonfide end feasibility 

i?epk. W55 ulsO snt on 12-7-85 as asJed for by accounts 



coordirig to dpp1lcnt, no guidance 

was 	 btween 12-7-85, th data: of 1. Su- 

of fsibi1ity report and 2L±_785, date of reconnectjon. 

ccoraing to P & 	inua1 P_ovisions s they 

stood t triat tiie, heads of 	lcorn Lrcles/ Telecom 

DIstjct 	lon 	er- -anpowered to use discretioniLy 

poweLs to rastoe the telephone conne,ctiolns closed for 

non-payIrnt of dues crud even if the outstfing dues are 

pii cr-ia reconnccion -applied foL after 6 months bu 

within 2 years it of the rate of econu-ect1on Our 

, 
atrention has ben 	to circulr o.2-18/82 ri,  R 

It 

dated 29-i-86 vihicn has 	 ths: powrs. 

Accordn to the espona.nts, the App1icnt 

I 
should hcve known that the reconnectioru/bayonf the 

powers vested with the Welecom District ngineer. The 

pp1icant shod. hcve filled, in the proforma pertaining 

to his section and subminL-d to S D 0 for further action. 

The prod orna nor reconnection suDmitted .n 12-7-85 was 

not done by the pp1icnt but by the other J E hone. 

In his rejoinder, the applicnt has argued 

that higher officer via. S D 0 T Bhd.Luch arid D T 

fhauch could hvc X restur-iriar the 4iol1cent from 

reeonnction or the phone if the sanction was givn 

beyond their powcr:s. Fur'nh-.r S D 0 T Bhauch should not 

have issucrd the c-dvce note, if the reconririrticu of thn 



telephones did not come within the purviaw.Applicant 

has alleged that he had also 0011sulted the S D 0 T 

oa phone. It is argued that it cannot be said that 

he had misguided the superios because he had clearly 

menionad the date of disconnectjori viz. 30-8-84 for 

non-paymnt o±: dues in his oLiginal letter dated 

.-7-85. 

During the oral hearing, applicant has 

sought to make out that the charges of gross negligence, 

lack ot devotion to duty and conduct unbecoming of a 

government servant have not at all bean established, 

He relied on Union of India 	v/s 	J. hmed 

( 	1979 Sc 1022 ) for the proposition that 

negligence in discharge of duty would not contitute 

risconduct unless the consaguerica directly attributable 

to naglignee would be such as to be irreparable or 

the resultant damages would b so heavy that the 

aaree of culparility would be very high. He relies 

on \.5riiivaaan 	v/s 	Union of India ( 1982 Lab. 

I.c. (!CA"ras) 920) to argue that. it is oniy conduct which 

is Lie acent, rpreheriairle or abominable involving 

moral lapses which is conduct unbecoming of a 

governrrent servnt. 

3n perusal of the iccora, it is clar that 

the onry lapse of the Applicant wes the,. , he,  sought 

issue of LLCVjCC note for reconnction of telephori. 



p 
witi out showing awareness of the pr oceduic involved 

in the c.ise. ---,', his by jtsL.lf, is a re.a ptoceou.. ci 

irregularity. 

8. 	 On the other hand, there is lack of 

application of mind by Disciplinary -Appellate and 

£vising authority at various stages as indicated 

belOW • : - 

1. There is no dlle-gdtion LegaLaing lack of 

integrity,although the original odei of 

ouriishment acted 6-2-86.(p-14) talks of 

'exhibition of lack of absolute intigrity" 

while sumaurizing th. chaLges. The Applicant 

his Appeal memo( Pagu-17 para-4) hc 

rcd to C3I case unde 	investigation. 

ng orei heaLing, we askec both the patties 

it LhC status ot cha OBI case, if any, 

the was no knowledge about the same. 

Ls ppeel matto, the ipp1Lcent staa(ad 

(a) he was a novice in his joc having 

)rLLcd only 17 months' service in the 	i. 

If at all his innocent erLor of judgment 

sorAsicerso as dmountaAto misguidance to 

0 T, BhiLu5h, h ought to h-ve Laised 

bjction as utiy which he could have 

IZ'd proiarly.(c) 	D 0 T Bhtuch, being 

zettt ( ciciss ii) 5fticaton recipt 



çuantum or puruishmnt, the only obser-

vation made is that the punishrent 

imposed cannot be considered to be 

excessive. 

ight of the discussion and considering 

a well known case of union of India v/s 

/0 ki 
1989 Sc 1185 ) while we are 	to 

) 

the quantLuii of punishmnt ourselves, 

s Case to be a fit case for reconsideration 

--- 7 	

( x ~ 

— 

of his report ought to have sought 

approval of ziirector for reconnection 

as required by rules instaad of issuing 

.i flOtC. 

On these points, the Appellate 

authority in its order (page-20) does not show evidence 

of having applied its rina. 

3. The Applicant repeated his arguments 

in his memo of evisiori (Ann./6) The 

hevisionary authority in its order 

(page-29) has repra ad the poits made 

in the odei of Apellate aULhOIty. 

The minor nature of the iregularity, 

the inexperience of the Applicnt, the 

,Wk- 
ciubiousimfet of 6 D 0 T all appear to 

have escaed the attention of the 

cvisioaary authority. Regading 



8 

of the quantum of punishment by the Revisirg Authority 

Counsel for the respondents has al so agreoP that he 

would suggest to the Telecom Board to reconsider the 

quantum of penalty in the light of observations of the 

Tribunal. We, therefore, pass the following order. 

0 P D E R 

10. 	Alication is partly allowed. Revising order 

of Member (Personnel) Telecom Board, dated 6-12-19S 

is quashed and set aside and t:is matter is remanded to 

respondent no.1 to reconsider its order in the light of 

our observations and to dispose it of according to rules 

within a period of four months from the date of the 

receipt of the copy of this order. No order as to costs. 

(R.c. ]3hatt) 

Member (J) 

47,f 
(M.R. Kolhat3car) 

Member (Admn.) 

 



CENTRAL ADMINIS £RATIVE TRI 1JNL 
Ahmedabad ench 

Application No. 	 of 19 	1 

Transfer Applicjfl No. 	Old W.Pett No. 
CLRf 

Cejfjed that no fuher action is required tobe 

taken and the case is fit for consignment to the Record 
Room (Jecided) 

Dated : 
/ 

OUfltersigned 

Sinatureof t Dealing 
\ 

Section Of---'icerXourt officer 
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C:L L2aTiVE TRIiUNL 

T AHFLDhEZD BE NC El 

INDEX 3HEE 

CATE TITI 	OF 19 

L'TA1S OF THE PARI' IE 	 : 

RS. US 

PAFC  

LI 



 Petition. 

 Aflu.A-1 A 000y of the letter of the 
subscriber dtr3.15.6.85 

 Ann.A-2 Copies of letter dtc3.3.7.35 
colly. of J.E.(P) 	G.I.D.C. Anleshwar 

and Accounts Offic((TR) 
letter dtd,18.6.85. 

 Ann,A-3 A cooy of bonafide 
. feaihility report 

d td • 12 • 7 • 85. 

 nn.A4 copies of charge sheet 
colly. dtd.5.11.85 reply of the 

applicant dtd.20.11.35 
and tunisbrnent order 
dtd.8.2.86. 

 Ann.A- copy of aopeal dtd.20. 3.86 
colly. and eeo 	apellete order 

dtd.21.10.8V issued by the 
Area Managr Telecom, Bar0da. 

7, Ann.A-6 Copy of revision 	appeal 
colly. dtd.23.1.88 and rejection 

order dtd.6.12.88 issued by the 
Telecom Board, New Delhi. 

F1 

2 	' 
APPLICATION UNDR SECTION 19 OF THE AINISThATIVE 

TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985 

ORIGINAL APPLIC.TION N.O. 5 3 1 	OF 1989 

B.S.GMJAR 	 ....... Applicant. 

Versus 

Union of India & others ....... Respondents. 

Title of the case : Punishment of stoppage of increment 
foz two years without future eftect. 

I I 	X 

Sr. Description of documnts 	 Page No. 
No. relied upon. 

Date  
place: Abmedabad. 	

Si Of the applicant. 



0~ 

IN THE CENTRAL A4INISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AHMEDABAr) BENCH 

AT AHIVIEDABAD. 

ORIGINAL APPLIcATION NO. 5;? 	OF 1989. 

Bhupendraprasad Shantilai. (3ajjar 
Aqed 30 years resident of 

AT & Post ; TROL 
Taluka : ANAND 
District : Kheda 
Working as Junior engineer (Phones) 
under A.E,Phones, Nadiad. 	 .... 	Applicant. 

Versus 

i) 	The Union of India 
Ministry of Communications 
Department of Telecommunications 
(Telecom Beard) 
New Delhi-HO 001. 

The Area Manager Telecommunication 
Satyen Chambers, Raooura 
Bar9da-390 001. 

The Telecom District Enjineer 
60, Patel Society, 
Bharuch-392 002. 	 ...... Respondents. 

Details of 	plication :- 

Particulars of the order aqainst which the  
application is made. 

.No. 	 2,11-2/83 Vig.III 

Date 	 6.12.1988 

Authority which Metiber (personnel) 
has passed the Telecom Board. 
order. 	 Ministry of Cminunication 

Department 
Tel ecomrnunications, 
New Delhi. 

Jurisdictiono th Tribunal : 

Th applicant declares that the subject matter of the 

order against which he wants redressal is within the 

jurisdiction oi the Tribunal. 



LimitatIon : 

The a olicant further declares that the application 

is within the limitation period prescribed in 

SectiOn 21 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985. 

Facts of the case : 

The a3T-1icant says that he was a'pointed as 

junior Telecom Officer on probation of one year 

from 16.9.83. He cozn.leteci hs orobation period 

of one year and appointed on long term basis w.e.f. 

17.8.84. He was w0rkitig on the post at Ankleshwar 

under S.D.O.T., Bharuch. 

The applicant says that one of the customers of 

G.I.D.C.EState,AnkleShWar viz. Shah Metal Industries 

vide his letter dated 15.6.85 approched the 

Divisional Engineer (Telephones), Bharuch with a 

copy to J.E.(PhofleS),Ankleshwar and S.D.O.T.,T3harUch 

requesting to reconnect their telephone as they had 

- already paid the dues on 9.5.85. They had also 

referred their earlier letter dtd. 3.6.85 in that 

letter. A copy of the said letter is annexed 

Annex.A.1 herewith and markedT as AnnextUre 

The applicant say that since no instructions 

whatsoever were received from his high 

viz. S.D.O.T.,Bharuch and Divisional E 

he wrote a letter dtd.3.7.85 to the S. 

of Advice note for reconnection of th 

No.2466, ref erring the letter dated 18 

from the Accounts Officer (TR) of the 



U~ 

Bharuch, which was adc9ressec3 to him and a copy 
* 	

was sent to J.E.(phones),Ankleshwar (G.I.D.C.) 

A cony of each letter is annexed herewith and 

coliy.marked as Annexture A.2 co1lectiey. 

The a'Dlicant: says that the 3onafide and 

Feasibility reDort as asked for by the PCCOfltS 

Officer (TR) vide his letter dtd.18.6.85 was sent 

to the D.E.T. Bharuch on 12.7.85. A copy of the 

report is annexed herewith and marked as 

1nnex.A-3. 	Annexture A.3. 

The .±plicant says that the S.D.O.T. Bharuch 

issued Advice note No.G-5244 dtd.10.7.85 for 

reconnection which was carried out on 24.7.85 

since all the records in connection with the 

Telephone N0.2 466 was available with the 

S.D.O.T. Bharuch the advice note might have been 

issued after t&dng ito account and verifying 

the records at his level. However, the applicant 

says that from 3.7.85 the date on which the issue 
c- 	y-C, 1JJ- H âLJ 

of reconnection i.e. on 24.7.85, h<y instructions 

were received either from the S.D.O.T.,Bharuch or 

D.E.T. Bharuch to the effect that no reconnection 

should be made, insoite of the B.& F report sent 

by the apol i cant to the hi gher au tho ri ties on 

12.7.85. Thus both the higher authorities have 

acted as a spectator1 since the applicant had 

put in only eleven month service after completion 

of the probation period of one year, the senior 

officers should have guided the Junior Officer, 

if anything contrarito the rules, ofcourse 

inadvertaritly, is going on. The applicant says 

that he was made scpe goat in this case. 



6. The applicant says that IJ.E. Telecom Bharuch 

vide his 'morandümdtd.5.11.85 issued a charge 

sheet against him under Rule 16 of c.C.S.(C.C.A.) 

Rules, 1965 on the following charges. 

Shown gross negligence of instructions 

and misguiding superior officers. 

exbited lae of devotion to duty 

acted in the manner of unbecoming  of a 

Government Servent, thereby violating 

the rules 3(1) (ii) and 3(1) (iii) of 

C.C.S.fldUct Rules, 1964. 

Aairxst this, the applicant made representation 

dated 20.1185. Thereafter the D.E.T. Bharuch 

inflicted punishment of sppage of one incrnent 

for a period of two years without comuative effect 

vide his letter dtd..2.86. 

The applicant chailanges the punishment order and 

the enquiry made on the following grounds. 

	

(i) 	Accordi1gtO Rule 16(1)(a), the 	sciolinary 

authority has to record his findings on each 

imputation of misconduct or misbehaviour. 

The disciplinary and punishment authority is the 

same hence the principles of natural justice 

is violated in this case. 

After issuing of charge sheet, the case was 

handed over to the CBI for investigation. 

	

--J (4) 	The charges/imputations made in the charge sheet 

and the finding arrieved at by the d..scipling 

authority/punishment authority are on c1iffTreflt 

ciarTe. 



(5) 	.1ha 	isons for proving the charges 
and for violation of rules 3(1) (ii) and 
3(i) (iii) of c.c.s.(Conduct) Rules,1964 
have not been given in the order of punishrnos  

-nt dtd.8.2.86. Thus the order of 
punishment can not be said a speaking order. 

The conies of the Memorandum dated 5.11.85, reply 

dated 20.11.85 to the Morandut and the 

punishment order dtd.8.2.86 are annexed herewith 

Annex.A-4 colly. and marked as nnxue A.4co1lectvy. 

7. The aplicant had aproached to the anoellate 

authority vide his apoeal dtd.20.3.88 against the 

punishment order dtd.8.2.86, hut the punishment 

was confrmed by the aopellate authority viz. 

the Area Manager Tel ecommuni cations Baroda 

vide his order dtd.21.10.87. The copies of the 

aoeal and the order on the aDDeal are annexed 

Annex.A-5.OliY. and marks is Annexue-A.5 colly. 

S. The apn1icnt had approach*to the Suprene 

authority i.e. Telecom Board, New Delhi vide his 

anoeal dated 23.1.88 but the petition was rejected 

by that authority vide his order dtd.6.12.88. 

The copies of the appeal and the order 

rej ecting the appeal are annexed and marked as 

Annex.A-6 Colly. AnnexureA.6OliY. 

9. The applicant says that, being aggrieved with the 

decision of the higher auth9rities viz. Area 

1. 	 Manager relecom, Baroda and Telecom Board, 

New Delhi, he preferred this application before 

the Hon'ble Tribunal for due justice. 



Grourlis for relief with Legal provisions : 

The punishment order dated 8.2.86 passed by the 

Telecom District Engineer, Bharuch may be quashed 

and setaside. 

F 

(2) The respondent authorities may be directed to 

release the incrrtent due and pay the arrears of 

pay and allowances due on this account. 

The Legal provisioS in this regard is as under :- 

The authority has charge sheeted on the following 

charges : 

Shown gross negligence of instructions and 

Misguiding Superior Officers. 

Exhibited lack of devotion to duty. 

Acted in the manner of unbectfliflg of a 

Government Servant - 

thereby violated the rule 3(1) (ii) and 3(1) (iii) 

of C.C.S. Conduct Rules, 1964. 

In case of Union of India tSr' J.Abmed 

AIR 1979 SC-1022, the Suorerne Court has observed when 

negligence in perfrrflance of duty amounts to 

misconduct as under : 

"There may be negligence in performance of duty 

and a lapse in perferrflaflCe of duty or error of 

judgieflt in evaluating the developing sithatiofl 

may be negligence in discharge of duty but would 

not constitute misconduct unless the consequences 

directly attributable to negligence would be such 	
1 

as to be irreparable or the resultant damage would 

be so heavy that the degree ofpabilitY would 

be very high." 



I, 
Thus the ao1icant can not be said to have been 

acted negligently, so far aS the charge No.1 is 

concerned. 

In the above referred case it was further onserved that 

"In the conduct rules, the expression Devotion to 

duty".aDpears to havebeen used as something opposed 

to indkfference to duty or easy going or 1ight hearted 

aporoach to duty. 

The applicant has obtained the prior approval of his 

superior on 10.7.85 for reconnection of telhone. 

However the Bonafide and Feasibility report was sent 
ft 

on 12.7.85 before reconnectioi'since no conrary 

instructions were received after 12 days of furnishing 

B.& F. report and as the Advice note was issued by the 

S.D.O.T. Iliaruch, the telephone was reconnected on 

24.7.85. The entire record was with S.D.O.T. Bharuch, 

the ad*ice note must have been issued by him after 

varifying that record. Hence it can not be said that 

the applicant has sh6wed the lack of devotion to duty. 

"conduct unbecoming of a Government Servant" has been 

explained,case of R.Srinivasafl ad Union of India,1982 

lab I.C. (Mad) 920 as under. 

"What is conduct unbecoming of a Government Servant 

has not been defined or explained xi in the eentral 

Civil Services (onduct) Rules, 1964. According 

to webster's International dictionary the word 

'unbecoming' means 'unsuitable', indecorous', 

- 'improper'. In the light of the ordinary dictionary 

rieaning of the word a conduct which is indecent, 

reprehansihie or abominable involving moral 

though not leger }apses, is conduct unbecoming of 



a Government Servant." 

The  applicant has not done any of the acts 

mentioned above while performing his duties 

it can not be said that he has acted in a manner 

of unbecoming of a Government Servant. 

6. 	Details of the remedies e,hausted. 

The apolicant declares that he has availed of all 

the remedies available to hirii under the relevant 

service rules, etc. 

Against the order of punIshment of Telecom District 

Engineer, Bharuch dtd.8.2.86 he approached to the 

Area Manager Telecom, Vadodara vide his appeal dtd. 

20. 3.86. Against the appellate order cltd.21.1O.87 

issued by that authority he approached he Telecom 

Board, New Delhi vide his revision aooeal. dtd.23.1.88, 

which was rej ected by the Ministry o öomrnunicatiofl 

vide their order dated 6.12.88. 

MatterS no previously filed or pending with any other court. 

the applicant further decldreSthat he had not previously 

filed any aplicatiOfl, writ petition or suit regarding 

- 	 the matter in respect of which this application has 

been made, before any court or any other authority or 

any other bench of the Itibunal nor any such apo1icatlOfl, 

writ petition or suit is pending before any &f ti 

Reliefs sought. 

In view of the facts mentioned in para 4 above t 

apolicant prays for the following reliefs :- 

1) The impugned order dtd.8.2.86 issued by the 

Telecom District Engineer, Bharuch, imposiflQ 



1•' 

I 

penalty of stoppage of one increment for a 

period of two yxx years without cummulative 

effect may be quashed and set aside. 

The arrears of pay and allowances on that account 

be paid to the applicant. 

Any other relief as deemd fit by the Hon'ble 

Tribunal in the interest of justice. 

Interim Order if any prayed. 

No interim relief is Prayed as it cover under 

para 8 above. 

No intimation reoardinq the date of hearing is 

required as the aplication is being filed through 

as advocate. 

Particulars of Postel order filed in respect of the 

application fee 

12. 

No,of I.p.O, 

Date of Issue 

Name of the issuing 
Post Office. 

To which P.O,is 
Pay abi e. 

List of enclosures : 

DD/6 194263 of Rs.50/_. 

21. 11.89 

Gujarat High Court-
Post Office,Ahmedabad..9. 

Mimec3 abad. 

As per thnder attache::. 

V `7 7  I Fl 

I Bhupndraprasad Gajjar Son of Shantilal Gajjar aged 30 years 

as Junion Engineer7  Telecom under A...phone3,Nadjad 

resident of Tranol Taluka Anand, DisLrict : }heda,Pin, 388335 

. 0 0 010. 0  . 



. . 0100 . . 

do hereby verify that the contentS 0 f paras 1 to 4, 

6, 7 and 10 to 12 are true tci my personal knowledge 

and para 5, 8 and 9 be'ieved to he true on legal 

advice and that I have not suopressec5 any material fact. 

Date:- /i /9 

Place ; Ahmedabad. 
Sigriatu'

(I  e of the applicant. 

Identified by me 

(C.S.UPADHYAY) 
Advocate for the applicant. 

ei!ed by Mr...... 
Leaned Mvecae for etitioIerI 

-- 	
witb econC} 	t &... 
opies Copy SPAprqa6t 	i'ieo tc 

other sida 

- 	 Dt 	 Dy egistrar 
I / '7 	A'bd Bonciv  



SHAH METAL INDUSTRIES 
Engineers & Structural Fabricators. 

Factoty: 

C1/3914, GIDC Estatc, 

ANKIjS}-1w\} 393 002 

GUJARAT ) 

Ph one : 2464 

Ref. No.I/W/7 	/85 	 Date : 	15.6.1985 

The D 1.iri]. Erigineer( Telephones) 
PateSocietr, 

2 001 

Sub: Gonnect 	fj 

Dear Sir, 

This has reference to our earlier letter No. iI/W/6/ 85 dated 3.6.1985 regarding reconnection of our above telephone. 

In this connection, please note that we have paid 
Rs,2210O on 9.5.1985 vide Receipt .No. )+878/jjj We 
therefore vely sincere1r recuest you to kindly reconnect 
our above telephone imediate1y. 

Your early action in this matter will be higly 
appreciated.  

Thanking you, 

Your5 faithfuuy, 
for SH91 MJTAL 1NiMJSThLLS, 

CC4p: K.14. TBwAL. 	 ju nion 	gineer (Phone) 
Ank1eshwar_ 393 002 

2 S.D.0.T, 
Behind Polytechnic College, 
BIr 

ald/ 

	

- 	.- 
ç;) 



LI 
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I GOVRN-LT U1  
D2TM::T OF T0LiCor1I4JN1caIc:T.3 

01CLOFJ 	 (WHGINFflj3}1A 1UC, 

O, 	5 3K/i3 	 D?D 	)i\FWC I Ti 6i 

rj BOSGGJJA, Junior Enginr, AnYa1 oking in them office 
of thc Te1±com District Ingineer, 3haruch is hereby iforme) that 
it i pro~'~-os'd to take action against him under Rule 16 of C.C.5, 
(c,c.A.) Rules 1965. 	A Statement of the ifluttio-- 

s of rn±sconcuct 
or mjsbchovjour on Which action is proos U to be taken as mentj dned hov, L7 enclod. 

3hri B.SGjj 	is hereby given an oportunity to 
such reDresentation as he bay with to make against the 
s:l. 

If 3hri 	
BS.Gajjar, 	 fii5 to sujt his represen-' 

tatlon within 10 days of the reCeji)t of thjs Merror/1n6urr, it will be 
,)rcsrd that he hs no riprasentatjon to rR,11cea,-lcqorders w±l1 be 
1ibl€ to b 	as(x gairist 3hrj 	

X135 
4, Ihe racel )t of t is :emorndui 5110u1 be dCKnowiedgby,  
B.SoGajr 

jcl; -  (nexure

Snri 

IL 	DI 
60 

B * S - GAJ JAR 	
13irflU- j, 392 0)2, 

JUNIOR ENGINEER, 

Ank1eghwar, 	 - 

(Under S.D.O.T. BCH.) 	 --L 

(L 



3TT 
!1:NT (F IM)U',rIoN3 OF M130CINIDUCT OR NISB;yIOUR ON 1I3

-cj-f RUL16 OF c.c.s 	(C.C,A) RUL 	1965 Is PflOpOS'D TO n taken agajns A 	 XsRI 	
J,E. G.I.D.0 (x W 	 s J.E. TELEX 	 {31 \UCrj. 

* 

During the investigatj0 of irregul;r reconnection of * 
telephone floe  AXS 2466 

1, 	
No <Z-246 2revjdec to N/s 

shhNetal Ifldustrj c-139/4 G.I.r).c. 	J 1esw 	o el 
n 5-13 under SeCI1 category s 

djsconnecte( on 30-8_84 due to floflpaent of bill dated 11-74 
for W.221/_ 

After paent of the o/s bill dted 11-7-64 by the said sub-sriber v'de receipt No,487 /111 dtd 9-5-85, the subsrjber has ap1je(-
' for reconnedtiofl# Vide hin letter No.SN_1/W/366/85 dated 

3-6-85.
A.  Q 	1) 

p 
Based on the Subsrjbers letter u/r and this offje the SDOT BCH hs 

been asked vide this Office letter NoTRVscJpj<s/p
-Li c/ 5 6/1 

 dated 18-65 endosjng copy to J.E, .I.D.0 
xs to forrd 

the report of BONAIg AND FAIBILTrnY for 
/onveyiflg the apocoval 

of the competent authority for reconnection of 
the telephone as the was under diconnectjon for more than SIX months. Sri .S.Gajjdr JQCGIVC 	 wrjt 	to 	CH 

dtd 	 vide Is lettero fl.TR1/656/?6 
-7-ds Citing this °ffice reference that N as  pr the 	(mA) 

otIce letter addrs d tO SDOT and copy efldord to him, that the 

A(S 2466 is to he reconnectcj and remlestedt the SDOT BC-J to i su 
the necessary Advice Note for reconnection.  

4, The SDOT flCN has Issued 	N Nc.G-5244 dt 107-85 for R/C Which Wa!; carried out by Sri B.S.Gajjar. 

Thus Sri B.S.GaJjCr J. whIle discharging his dutled A 	
((,I,D.c. Exc) Is found to have mjgjdd the 

5.D.O.T. 8Ci and not 
acted upto the instructiOfl5 of tis Offjc0 

wherein the bonafides nd f 'feasib11It report 	 je 
been called 

for resultIng In Unauthorjd reconnection of the telepho 	no. AkS-2466. 
rI B.S.Gajjar, J.. G.I.D.C., 5 is thusss 	 leged to have (1) sh 1  gro 	neglIganc of 	

insttj05 and misgu1dig 7uperior 
officers ano (2) exibiLtd lack of devotion to duty and (3) 

aCted 
In the mner of Unbecoming of a Government Seont , thereby violat-
ing the rules 3 (1) (Ii) 

and 3 (1) (1±1) of C.C-. Conduct Rules 1964. 

4 
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DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMF'UNICATfONS. 

Q'k'FIOF T 	T.LECCM DI5T_ICT r,17GINEER, w-\RucH. 392 J02. 

/7ft 
Q54/5G/15 dated at Bharuch 	the 82-86. 

sri .S.GaJjar, Junior Engineer,O/e the Telecom District Engineer 

Bharuch ,has been charged for violation of Rule 3 (1) (ii) and 3 of 

CCS COnduCt Rules 1964 as he misguided his superior Officer amd in 

wr14ing for issue of Advice Nate for reconnection of Telephone No,  
Jccs 2466 instead of suLntitting the 3Onafides and Feasibility Report 

as called for"by the Accounts Officer o/o The T.D.E. Bharuch and 
thus exhihitd lack of absolute integrity and devotion te duties. 

In his explanation to the Memo No Q-534/sc/ dated 5-l-0 85 
he has stated that he has neither violated the ru].es nor misguided his 
Superior OffIcer and reconnected trie tiephone after consultIng his 

S.D.O.T on phone Thus he did not accept the charge. 

I.. Sri NK,Mondal, Telecom District Engineer, Bharuch, having 
g one through the explanation dated 20-11-85 of sri BS.GajJar f 
do nt agree with the contention of the official and so I ceme to 
the coulu3ien that the charges framed against the oticia1 are proved 

as he ha f.iled to give any Satisfactory explanatim for riot 

turnishjriy the H and F re'ort. 

ORDER;- Therefore, I Sri N.K.Mondal Tclecom District Engineer, 
Bharuch hereby order that one inc:ernent Df Piy du o t.he imiedjate 

next anniversary day be withheld tor a perthod of TWO YEARS without 
future curmnulative effect.  

v— 
(.K,MoNDAL) I 

TELECOM DISTRICT ENCINEERi.  
A COPY  of this memo is issued to 	 3')2 JC2. 

Sri B.S.Gc3jjar, JE, Through S.D,O.T, Hch. 

The S.D.O.T. Hharuch. He is requested to reliver the Ofcial's 

copy (enciosed o/w) under clear rocelit and forward the 3ame to 

this oftIce, 

¼3) The Dircbcr, Telecom. 133roda for f/f/9 jflfo -rtjçr. 
4) J©.O. (y) O/ofhej), 	Bch for n/a, 

(5) 	Q File f the Official. 	
L 1 

1 
- 

...........................c:..", 



ç 	 ti 
/ FOTfl:. 11. .Gajjar. 

Junior EnqineQr Telex. 
Ank1ishr 
Dt. 20-3.1986, 

- 	- 	i : .J. L L.flUfl 1 C ti Ofl 

To, 
Th c •I) i y- 	4n,. 	rr 	- - 	 -  

VaC3Od 

(Through Proper channel) 

Sub:- Appeal under Rule 23 of CC.SO (Cc1) RUleS 1965 
agBint the order of the T.D.1:.13ha rich as conTnunicathd 
in his memo  No. 0 534/rG/15 dt,3286 (Copy enclosed) 

Ref :- Raising 

May it please your Exalted Honour.  

In earnest faith in your gracious }Ionourg well renowned 

high sense of Justice,equjty and unpartlal.jty and your Honours 

active Vigilence to right thr wrongs prepetratm.d. at lower level 

on the suhordinaig I am prom,ted to submit this humble 
appeal 

againgt the order of puflisynt pasgec3 by my lea rncd TDE E3haxuch 

a copy of which is enclosed for ready ref. 

Factg in brief: 

That which I was w3rking as Jp GIDC Ank1eshr, the A0(TR) 

0/0 DET Bharuch encosed me a copy of his letter No,TJ/8ch/Avs/ 

R-c/85...86/r)t, 18-6-85 addrsec1 to SDOT F3haruch regarding - 

reconnectj 	case of TPH 2466 (copy enclosed) 

As a matter of fact I being a quit novice of my job having 

performing only 17 months service in the epartment,I was awaiting 

guidence and instruction frc -n my immediate Sunerior i.e. SDOT 

3haruch as to what had I t, do in Cl the letter from AO(Tfl.)flhach 
as cited above. 

In the meanwhile which, I *as asked by my worthy SDOT 
Sb i fl han da ri to suj t my report and he a 1 so dec tc ted the reply 

as per his own desire since I was quite new for the job and the 
SDOT being my superior authority, I fully relied upon his - 
quidence and sub-nitted my report accordingly addressed to SDOT 

sth tinq that I/note may be issued.Thjg refer my reply under 
N o 	TR- 1/85..86/ 26/ 3-7 35 (copy end oed) 



(2) 

Yhus everthing occurred was in camera and I was quite 
unknown of the pie sc rive d rules and p roce du re to be a dop ted 

in such cases subsequentj.y when I was chargeghoetod I only 

know the correnthes of the entrire case when I was misled 

by my worthy SDOT Mr.Bhandrj for which I am made a scape 

goats  

Ho wave r my rep ra sen ta ti on in reply to the memo of 

chargehee dt.5...11..85 is not considered judicially and I 

am put to a heavy monetary loss by awarding a severe puni 

shrrient for my innocc,it error of judgenient conTrjtthd under 

qood faith upto my experience and ability. 

Merith of chargeg 
---------------- 

That the charges are not at all sustainable in view 
of the following facts:- 

(i) 	That acts,orunissirmls  and crxrmiission as alleged against 

is not based on the factual aisoda 0A 5  per universal principal 

of law, an error if any corimitted in a good faith relying upon 

an imediath sunerlor authority can not be thrrwd as misquid 

ing to any authority and as such charge levelled aqainst can 

not be sustajnd. 

(2) 	If at all for a moment my innocent errer of judgernen 

is considered as misguiding to the SDOT Bharuch, then the 
next argument that arises is as to who presend the SDOT 
to raise obj cc ti on as qua rry when I c cil d not reply h irn p rope ri y 

It is only Mr. I3handarj the then SDOT Bharuch who - 

remained silent and considered my report valid or else he 

sh1d have raised objection to call for my furti-er report in 
prescribed form.But for the reason best known to my srthy 

SDOT remained silent,mlsled me to extract reply as per his o 
desire and put me into accused box for no fault only my part. 

(3) 	Further my I take your leave to argue that my worthy 

SDOT T3haruch being a Gazzatd (Class -II) officer on receipt 
of my report did not sought dor approval of the director 



(3) 

for 	nectiona 	 in the 
rulesan d 1 d A/note it been refe,,d 

 to the iCthr I the pour and junior 
errrol0 ye acould not have IflVolved in this 

	
It is the 

only SDOT who himself rnar efforts to be mlscruj(jd an 
subseeny thro entjre 

rr"'3"nsibilitY on poor 3uhordjna tes  (4) 	
As I know the 0acu1ar ce is still under lnvej_ qat1 by the C131 A

hmedabad and as such my lxnj TDE 

	

3h,ch has no Jurisdiction to interfere by is 
	of a rqe,  cha9heet to me unjes, q 

othe 	
is finUg & 

by the CDI thus this cage Is at thi5 stage ordezed 

no d 	 SUbjudjce and 

Thus the 

rtfl,enthl actj 	cart be 

	

acti 	
of'"   DE r3ha-uch is had 

In laws and it Is UltravI 9  

In view of the abe, the ominsj03 & 
	 as Si 

 tion of 
alleged aajnst doe3 not fall within the persiew of exhibi 

lack of clOvOtion to dut#and Uflbecomjnq of a Govement seantThf 	the chajes have no 	valj_ rut7 
and doeg not stand proved. 

Punishment order. 

Sir0  

I Crave ur leave 
to  -submit that the puflinhment order 

Itsejf is defective a It doe3 not dealwjth the 
PrOvinion of nile 16(5) of CCS (Cc) Rule 1965 nor i  (7ivesan clue er in which the decj3j0 I ba 	and arrived at 

to the mann  

In cases of the ted where the similar 
decj3j the Hon 'ble 	

court has been pleased to observe  & to 
hold that, 	It may be flOticed 

that the order did not Contain 
ed any finding3 on the chse sewed on the 

order imposing penalty as ase msud w not SUh st inable 
and has therf0 	to 	ashed Th13 zfers AIR 1971 SC 156. 

Your excellencymay 
k1ndiy be Please to ohsee that 

irripunged order passed hr my leard 
Th 13hanich is bad in wholly Unjusti fied and degj3 

to be quaghe 



7 

r 	---C'  

(4) 

pRAYER:- 
see — 

In the end may I n ray your kind Honour by ruo ta tion 

of PLATO, that, ' It is more disgraceful to do injustice 

than to suf fe r it." It is the re fo re 1 s ti y p rayed to cn side r 

niz appeal sympatheticallY and to save me from furt'er har-

shrnent on account of financial strinqeflC. 

For this out of kindness I shall ever remain grateful 

to your kind Honour and to the Administration. 

Dath : 	 yourr; fajthfully, 

At  
( n.tajjar) 

Advance copy — 	 - 	e 
--\-- ; 

Copy in advance by pOst to:- 

The Director, Telecon Vadodra. 

D.E.T.BharUCh. 

S.D.o.T.Bharuch. 
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G0VERN1ET OF IIDIA 
-J 

D8PAI:hp:r OF T8L8CC)iNiJhICATIO::s 
Office of the Area Manager Telecommunications 

Satyen Chamber, Raopura, Baroda-1 

Memo No. ANT/Staff_22/37/10 	Dated at Vadodara the 21.10.1987 

APPELLATE ORDER. 

Shri B.3.Gajjar, JE Telex, Ankleshwar preferred an 
appeal dated 2O/21-3_8 aainst the punishment of withholdingg  
of one increment of pay for the period of 2 years without 
curimulative ef cot, imposed upon him vide ThE hharuch order 
No. Q-534/ESG/15 dated 8.2.1986. 

Shri 13.3 .GJjr was served with a charge shut vide 
TD11 Bharuch Memo No. Q-53/i3SG/8 dated 5.11.1985 alleging 
therein that Shri 13,S.Gaj jar while functioning as JE 8IDC 
Exchange Ankleshwar had misguided the SOOT iiharuch in the case 
of reconnection of telephone No. Ankleshwar-2466. The AOfR, 
o/o ThE Bharuch addressed a letter to the ShOT Itharuch to 
sen the nroforrna report for considsri 	the case for the 
reconnection of Ankleshwar 2L69 udoriig copy to JE Plot 
Ankleshwar to forward the reoort of b'onafide and feasibility 
for cosveyip tue aJDroval by the co oeteet ast orLy
8 

	ID s 
8Gaar quoin; 	e reerence ofjj  	er of the 

 
ToO 

B
.
haruch reauested 

 
the SDOT Eharuch to issue the necessary 

advice no-be for reconnection The ShOT Oharuch thus issued the 
Advice Note No, G-521+4 dt, 10.71985 for the reconnection of 
Telephone No. Ank-2466 wuich was executed by hhr'i 13.S.Gajjar 
IS. Shri B.S.Gajjar was thus alleged to have:- 

1. 	shown gross negligence of instruc-tions and 
misguided the superior officers; 

2 	exihibited lack of devotion to duty; 
3. 	acted in the manner unbecomingof a Govt. Servant, 

..and thereoy viotatd tue rules 3  (1) (ii) •< (lii) 
0. C .8, (Conduct) Rules 19tL. 	3hri 8,13. Gajjar suomit ted his 
written statement of defence v.j.de his :Letter dated 20.11.35. 
The Official dsrijed tiio c1ares and sl:ateu in his defence that 
he had written the letter Ito. TR-1/35-06/23 dt. 3.719h5 to 
COOt iharuch re uueS t.tng therein to is e the necessor7 A/Il for 
reconnection ouotiu' tile reierencL otue fIJL (f A, ui mc i 
letter No. T -HCH/AMS/ILC/35_36/1 dated 18.6.1935, but the 
COOT had issued tue A/U wittout verifying his OWU r000i'ds •  
The discplinar\ authoricy havins one throui te expl anation t. 	sbitto 	

g 
	t d 20,1i19u 	%.O. 	came bus 

conclusion that the Official had failed to ive 

 

any satisfactory 
explanation for not furnishing the bonafide and fasibiiity 
rport and thus the churpes famed a:ainst him were proved. 
Cnseouenbly, the disciplinary authority imposed the punishment 
of \ititho1djns of one increment for a period of two years 
without cummulative effect upon Sliri B.S. Gajjar vide his 
Memo, No. Q-534/BSG/15 dated 8.2.86. 

0I1Lu .......2. 



> 
_J 

-: 	2 	:- 

i-IavinR, carefully gone throu 	the Anàeal datd 20/21-3-36 preferred by Shri B.S.Gajjar and the relevant (iOCuments on 
/ 	record it is found that: 

1, 	The Official in his aopeai has cleaRed that he was 
novice to the job and had performed oy 17 months 
service in the Department. 

This argument is not tenable because the Jbs have 
to undergo an exhaustive training before they are 

	

appointed on their regular jobs 	In addition,the official had performed 17 months service in the 
Department,which is enough for onthe_job experience, 

2 	The Official has further stated in his appeal that 
he had done everything at the instance of his SOOT. 

It is not established by any evidence tha the 
lapses committed by Shri b.S.Gaj jar were done ,at the 
instance of SDOT Bharuch, Iloreover, the Official has 
not indicated any such incidence in his statemer -b of 
defence dated 20.11.195. Ts argument aenears to be ,in af ter_thoizh 	 / 

On careful consideration of the material 
statements and argu:ien-ts presentea by uie appellant 
and the relevant documents on record, I find that the 
Disciplinary authority has followed 	Procedures 
laid down in the 003 (CCA) Rules 1965, his findings are 
warranted by th evidence on tne record and tii benalty 
imoosed is adecuate in com.ieflsurate with the misdo-
rneanour committed by the Official, 

OR D :E  R. 

Now, therefore, I, G.S.Chauhan, Area T4anager 
Telocormnunications, Vadodara Area, Vadodara, in exercise 
of powers conferred by Rule 27 of the C • O,S •  (C.c.A,) Rules 
1965, hereby confirm the penalty of withholdIng of one 
increment for TWO years without curmnuiabtve effect imposed 
upox Shri 13.S.Gajjar JE, Ankleshawar(no\.; working as Tb elex-
Ankleshwar) vide TOE Bharuch Thomo ho. Q-535/oso/i5 dt. 3.2.86. 

/ 
(G..cnaunan) 

Area Manager felecommunicions 
Baroda - 390 001. 

oy  of- this Memo is issued to:- 

Shri B.S,Gajjar, JE Anhleshwar Telex through DT ilkaruch. 
2 TOE Bharuch with one spare coPy for obtaining the 
& acknowledgement under dated signature of the official 
3 thereupon and forwarding the saie to this office for record. 
L SOOT haruch 

CR file of the Official 	Through TOE 
PF Of the Official 	Q bnarucn 
Appeal casefile of o/o AMT haroda, 

3. Spare with case file, 



Frot 
B. .Gajj ar, 
J.E.T elez, 
ink 1 e sh war, 

To: 

- 

atecj at 'aruch 2 

HOn'ble  
( Pers,ine1), 

Farlj  

	

a,
Tejeç 	r 

.Govt of i 

	

u 	nCunnj ios 
 
epartent, 

oen ret, 
ie- eflj 	,,, • • , 

Lub: kOVi$jofl Appca 

•through e)roper channal. 

3. 

esoeCted 511, 

The Petttion of the Petitioner, above nae most hunbjy and repectfjly sheth as under - 
That the tet1tjor is a Junior of s 	 Lnç4neer with date *k 	onty in the departht in the cadre of J.E. vith effect from 17-6-.84 and is due to be grantj 
uasiij Putt. certificate. The ?etitjoner is working under .SAX HharUch in the aivigion of TL k3h the jurjgdjcj 	of 	 aruch, unuer

Area Manager Teleccin Vado(* ra, 

2) 	That the Petitioner ws 	cejj again.st  unoer iu1e to of C.C.s. ( 	 liuleG U65 a a per I aharuch emo, 1,400 	 dateci 	11 --8b 
alleging that the Petitioner infrin;od Le rule 
3(1) (ii) and 3 (1 	iii1 of 	( onuc) ui.e 19ô4 and is awarded 	puflish-it f 4thhlciji' one incret for 1h 	 of per1j of 	Jears with cuu1atjv effect vhe ics 	 4t 

eio. o. dated 	The cojis of th 	id 	of Carges and purii 	- orders re (-i;pA1dj herewith s 

3) 	That the POtitioner sbmitted an appeal to the AreaAananer felecom Vadodara uncer rule 23 read with rule 25 & 26 of the 	( 	u1es 1965 copy of the said ap>eai dated 2036 is append
-J herejth as nexurc 

That the #ppejjate authority has rejec 	the 	said appeal under it 	euo 	t/.taff)/37/10 rtd. 211ue7, a copy of iic i appn 	h.rejth 

2. 	The etiti 	JT-iVincj agriov,j with
th 	

ecisjon ConVeyed to the Petitj 	sujt 	is revision Appeal under the provision of rule 29 of the ( C..A0) -Aulcs 1965 iithin the CtipUlOtOd period as proscribed in Govt. Zndia's instrucidon Noo As 4 $2) below said rule and intructj6 No, 6(2) of ?etjtjers lnstructj 

The history of the case, in brief, is as uncer z 
) 	The POtltjcer was working as J. after 

of departmental training and t,.;as hardly put in 17 raoflths GQrvice iflclLdjng training perioQ and '. ether perioJ in which, the work was t o be porfrmed in the bigger exchan 	It was fiist time tht the etitjoer wis posted in 



	

(2) 	 / 
sziall unit of nkliwar for the aurk of Telephones 
rmainly in U1 enklóshwaz. In. Petitioner had taen over 
the chrçe only afew i-Jays before when the occasion of 
having received a copy of letter frxa Ie- office harsth 
happened wrich was an endorssed letter to the 
Petitioner and was adressod to the 	4harLich 

which is iiediate authority of the i,etitioner, The 
Petitioner is rn$nly required to perfr outdoor duties 
in respect of telephones and h:as not been aiaintaining  
office for the perfor:nce of any administrative viork 
which is not the  uiini part ci the job of the field 
wrker. The Petitioner hd received the said copy 
encorsed to it which was addressed to &ii 8haruch 
by the 11 Dii Bharuch interalia required infornation and 
rocrd to report for considering the case for reconnecti 
'ton. The copy of this letter addressed to 	I 
11haruch and copy onderssed to Petitioner .s 
appended as rinezure 	The Petitioner, therefore, 
inquired with SOCT iheruth personaLly onphone in 
absence of previous record when the 'etitioner z* 
had newly joined person at nkeshr and dealing viith 
such type of letter for the first tinLe. The 2etitioner 
also inquired that wh€ther this querry is with 
reference to Accounts fficer ( itt), uffice Of  the 

haruch, dtd, 	addressed to that office 
and received by that office. The 	personally 
suggestodthit the Petitioner tio1a reply to that 
office tht as per ribt.we reference, the retitioner 
shouL request fez. lue of dyice iote for reconne 

-ction of telephone. Inc copy' of this iettei dtd, 
37-Sb addressed t,o the 	by the Petitioner is 
enclosed as nnexure-F. The Petitioner aaitod 
confirmation of inst ructions ven Dy the 
3haruth anti also rcçuested in the Jurm of ro4nuer 
on phone for the eerie. The Petitioner hd further 
cMtacted on phone when, the sJ dixectedka the 
Petitioner to obtain the pfoforaa for the report fr 
the office which I ou,ained on 1176b and submitted 
this proforma to the iti t [tt) hharuch through 
Bharuch on 12735 as pr the instructionef the 
The copy of the said pw profor-thj is appended as 
Annexure-3. The said proforma cie:rly bear the referee' 

ce dated 13-6'-85 of the Ti haruth. 1e eeUtioner 
on receipt of decund note dt. 107b issued by 
l3haruth inquired from the $J4A iharuch as to whether 
the reconnection is to be given in liht of the fact 
that pfo.forma information is sub$tted on 12'7:. 
thus instructions viere inprated for giving 
reconnection on 241 	and accordingly connection was, 
out into effect by reconnectinj as per 

	

4. 	the Petitioner has sUnitted the facts of the case in 
the defence as also in theppeal, but the said 
authorities have not taken into consideration ani of 
the fact which the petitioner hs sUxAtted with open 
heart, Liven the ?etitioner has laid cbwn infon;ation 
by the Petitioner that the investigation was given to 
the 81 ilhAodabad tut the r esult of the sano is ilot 
known to the Petitioner, it can be judged frcAa the 
above facts that there is miscarriage of fault 
citt.d by other diçjnatories on the anoulder of 
a small san like Jr-wich is discharging the: duties 
honestly and in good faith as per in5tructions iaparted 
by the iaediato superior. 
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5. The Petitioner begs to submit that the charge urAer tule 3 of C.C.S. ( ConduCt) iluies 1964, is a irious 
one and has not to be applied in the manner in which it has been applied in the present case of the 
Petitioner. The Petitioner wbmits that whena the provision of any specific rule of the department 
attacta for alleged breach of rule, action under 
rule 3 9f C.C.S ( COflduct) aulos 1964 on ground 
unbeccning conduct does not stand to any justificatj on In thès connection, the Petitioner begs to rely upon 
C.S. ( L)opartment of 	 ... No. 11013/18/76..t ( ESrT() dated 7'-2-77 para 2.2. Thus the proceedings 
initiated aainrt he Petitioner under rule * 1 of the CCS ( CCA) Aules 1965 on the ground of the 
rule 3 CCS ( Conduct ) Lules 1964 are unjustified. 
The Petitioner has sou::ht for the instructions 
from the imifledjtte superior and has acted in good 
faith and without negligecc accoiding to its 
instructions which through requested for have not 
been confirmed in taitting and the Petitioner a newly 
recruited official could not beinsjsted for that. 
The perusal of correspondences will convince yo ur onour that the rquest made to issue A/N was 
addressed to DJ °hpuch citing the letter of the accounts kdfficer ( t) "ffjce of the " Bharuch. 
If it was ordered tht such issue of A/N'i5 not necessary in light of the fact that the repgrt in proforma must be submitted first. This fact was 
available on the records of theD Lharuch and there was not .infatjon as regfds disconnected phone RZZ±±! easily available at the Petitioner's end. Besides the Petitioner had newly joined office, in fact the Petitioner drew the attention of the L) Llharuch on the letter dt. 1635 receivj frz the iL 
Bharuch and in res1:cct of that taLk, the 'ctitioner 
was advjecj to send the letter re1uesting for A/ 

a This could not be voided a records could have 
been referred to by that office for properly 
guiding field worker posted at Ariklesnwar, when 
cho 4b(Ik3haruch issued t/N cit. 10-73, the itter 
of thoijEl abaruch addressed to 	X karzch was in 
its office record which was posted by DLiI on 16-e5 
and copy endorssed t 0 the Petitioner. 6imilarly the letter of the Petitioner at. 3-785 had 
reached after the receipt of letter dt. 186 from 
the ET haruch addressed to 	dharuth Wxx and was definitely on record of that office. Therefore, 
it was incumbent on that office to iuiiediately 
cancejj its A/N dt. 10-7..86 md direct the Petitioner to submit proforma immediately which neticiously was done by the ietitioner on 12-766. The Petitioner also in good faith sought for the advise on receipt 
of A/N that the Prof orma was submitted and whether 
the Petitioner can proceed further on A/N dated 
10-735 which was replied in affirmative. However, 
the Petitioner awaited for a period of 12 days, if any 

querry was raised by the 	on the proforma submitted through 	I.B!aruth to defer work. kz  Lltizaatejy 
when the iLX iflsistd to carry out the work as pe 
i/N the Petitioner had no alternatibe but to act 
accordingly in absnce of any further instructions on 
the proforma submitted on 12-7-85 theugh thekXX 
haruch. The Petitioner submits that the proforraa wa 

submitted duly filled in tao coluns in respect of 
feasibility of connection vkiich as a technical 
is sue to be do cided with t h e cons Ut a tion of the 
Petitioner and this has been bonafidly and correctly 
answered Ath the request that the Prof orina's 
other informatjqns are available in the office of 
SDL1,  Bharuch•  Thus the Petitioner has not viobted 
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. . vi olatdd any rules of the d,p.artmDt so far, profonna 
inf
•

oratiOn was concerned and so far the request was nade 
for 1sue of at/N as per telephonic instruction souçjht for 
frafl 	iharuch. 

	

6. 	The Petitioner has not wxhibited any ick j devotion 
to duty so far its field work was corc,rnd in respect of 
feasibility of reconnection of telephone v.iti7i reference to, 
availability of space to reconnect the said tolehoni. The 

/ SDX iharuch uk1 was thcap!crOPr1te ano cLncerned 
authority to verify the other records in respect of 
eligibility of telephone for recoanctiO( s  the payiient of 
arreaxs et. TjjQ field worker w directed to crry out tho 
instructions in erd to roconnCtiOfl of tEle;hCfl3 on t1( 

grounds of feasibilitY. 

	

7, 	ftc Petitioner begs to submit th.t by exectcting tho 
said orders of reconnection, no viokitien or act of i4scon& 
—uct exhibited and there is nodint of action of 
unbeccznin of Govt* servant, for any erflibitin of 
negligenCe in discharging of duties as a field urcr. The 
Petitioner has not over looked rifhts of any other 
subscribers in expressing the fcacibility of reconnection. 
Thus inputatiofl of misconduCt of allegation of iiisguidinj 
the L) Bhruch does n6L stand to any genuine ground of 
alleged uiisconduCt on the part of the Petitioner, the 
Petitioner can not read th(.f uind of the iidiate 
superior if it intends to involve the *'otitionc by iisctiiei 
by iparting the instrttctions when the;/N should be asked 
fo, even when all the facts of the case regardinj date of 
discoflneCtlOfl, arrears of bills etc, 	ro handy on its 
office records. [van .n th 	iruth as jediate 
authority to jude the coitrdiCtorY eort of reuestin 
the ./N dt. 3-7— and when that office hd xDcieved the  
letter dated 13-63J in its office and only copy of tht 
letter was ondorrssed ip the petitioner hich ws also cited 
in that reference dated 	vMli 	 f 
per oral instructions of th)J bi tUG. [iius in case of 
Petitioner's request dated 3-78, 	contrary to i4 
3haruth letter dated 17-3, it ws receivod in ofice f 

L3haruch, it was incbent on that office to rise 

qu€rry and sot riçht the attei as per rule w i; a. aut 

this was not done apperantly for its hialicO nd said izUce I 
is oalice in law and obviously that office is deed to be 
responsible and adjudged at fault for any conoquenCeS and 
thi4 blame at the later stacje can not be thro,.,m on the 

Petitioner to escape its on resionL4litY as ineediate 
superior in the chair of office of 'UU 2haruch hen the 

authority was quite competent lklo direct and cancell the said 
A/4 dated 10-7-85 on receipt ot Pr0fcTMa ubonitted by the 

etitioner on 12-75 and f orrded to it bharuch throuh 
DC 	2haruch. This was not done I c the very reason that, 

authority was interested to issue instructions to the 

Petitioner to request for 	and to execute the wk of 
reconnection. this ws done in jood taith by the Petitioner 
yvithout any drezt,,a of any mischief if eny at the other end 
The ketitioner is a riovic to the eapertont nd has open 
heart and cilschrc;iflti is duty 	th oo faith and ylthout 

nejligence. 

1.3. 	The tetitioiTht as ditcu;sed in tho 	ccLLJ paras 
begs to subrait that the stteent of ivtation of chiryi 
is not bearing the concept of justice in regard to applying 
of rule 3 of 	( conduct) ulos 1 	and tne J2tailS 
of the alleged imputation of conduct are not clered. It 
appears the disciplinary authority has pro osly Craitted 
to give details of date of reconnection which was 24-73 
tiCh period wou&d justify to cause issue of other 

instructions by U e 	haruth ar uk1 3aruth if at all to 
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..at all to the Petition€r, a fiId officer ;ithout adequate ;eans of atiinistratjve knowledge to stop the work of reconnection. The Petitioner, it is unerstood is iude 
a target for the serious illegularjrjty in respect of not ref?rring thc matter to the frea Manager for grant of fonnal 
sanction for reconnection as the period for disconnection 
and reconnection oxeccded the period pGrmisible for giant of reconnection withinthe authority of i 	Bhrucri. Ihus 	J aharuch appeers to be shielded by the iznediate superior 
i.e. rzi Lharuch which officer also appears to be held 
resons1b1e for the alleged iiiegulaxjty. 

ihe ketitjoner begs to sbniit that the sidciplinary 
authority has not initiated the proceedinjs as per rule of law and rules prescribed in rules C.G.S, ( 	rules 
196z The discipljn3iy authority has not taken into 
consideration, the facts given asthat authority is prejudica.. ed and hiasness existings for the very reason wMch 
cause to appear to have eect procesced for the alleged 
irregularity noticed by the tktx higher authority. The Petitioner ka z begs to submit that no vonfrnting inqLiIies are taode by the sidciplinary authority .hen the ?etitjoner has specifically raentionod that th ?Otitioner has sought fox intructjons from tiae t o time from imediate superior in view of the fact when there were no right 
inscructions or guidlinec or manual on the new issue care 
bQfcre the etjtjonero  ihuc the P-TinciPlas of natural justjce are violoted and the dicipUnry authority h,vseried adjudging thc Petitioner guilty of the charge. 

The Petitioner begs to submit that the .ippeiLte authority has not taken into consideration the relevant facts of the documents shich are di3cu5e(J theretoboforo arriviny at the conclusion with the docnents on file of 
discipliny proceedin. are not taken into conslueration 
hich clearly establii.s the action and riotivc of the 

in getting x Jxecuted the work fron the subordinate in the 
manner in which it has been c rxied out. The ketitioncr 
was not Offered for any corifronti 	inuit&c5 with the &x.Z £haruth for the isu which were received in tzi routjn 
representation submitLod in reply to the chargesheet and 
ths issues oxplained eluberately which re based on genuine groufls. In natural course, it is beyong  iac.egiation that the junior officer with oagre aervice in the departcient can refuse to carry out telephonic instructions given which are not concluded to have been refuted in the case dtheX by the disciplianry ex by the appellate authority, 
ho such authority has mentioned otherwise before while 
inspecting of file md it i ;;eru SLSp9CJc)n or presaption en the part of the 6 disci;iinry authority and the appeilat authority resulting in denij of naturj justice. 

13. The etitionar begs to suLiait to Mgrjkgj ay that the upreie Court has held in a niber of cases taat the 
departmental proceedinjs are not Athinistrativo but 
quasi judicial in nature. fhe L.c.. ( C.C.,) ulcs are 
statutory rules framed under Art 309 of theonstjtutjon of India*  It is, therefore incunbont upon the d.scipflndry authority to hve a judicial appriach in the natter. The 
Petitioner relies upon the case of ii.C, oel .L 1964 and 
U.P. arc Housing Corpn, 	V.1. Vajpanee 	. 193O, kkzsi&; Therefore any extraneous consideration f uatter to allegc 
that petitioner misguided the auperiors will certainly 
result in violation of .rt 311 of the Constitution of india, 
Iho ietitjoyier had submitted letter to D&A bhciruch 
on J—/ 	on a latter froi aT adressd to .UOI Bharuch 
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. 9 ix1t itharuch and copy endor!ited to the Petitioner. T s 
question of any allation of misguiding does not arise. 
It was that officer vo hid to take decision after 
referring the letter of L 	dt, 185. Besides 
Prof orrn as directed by liji.A was obtained frcii that office 
and subz4tted on 12785 en all the previous corresponuences 
was avalLbje on the recoids to decide the matter. The 
Petitioner even on receipt of 	ut. 10-7b waited till 

F 24-7-Ob when finally that office irtactod to execute i/ dt, 
10735, Thus et1tioner had only concern with techiicaj 
i - sue of feasibility of reconnection according to availabi 
-lity of line etc. and h no concern ith issue of 
administrative matter x such as period of disconnection 
arleLirs to be recoydred etc, etc, for which cJscipUnary 
authority andppolL.te authority tg  are trying to hold 
Petitioner responsible on ground of misconception to alleged MI 	ILJiA), In fact all the isuee were to be 
decied not by the field worker but by Gazetted )fficers of department. Thus no preponcierence of misguiding can be applied when facts are proved against administration, ere 
suspicion can not thus take pLco of evidence or proof of 
allecod misguiding by subordinte. In this connection 
the Petitioner relies upon the case of Art £rinivasan 
1960', Thus the uiscipLtnary authority has acted on 
itrelovant material in azriving at the erroneous findins 
to adjudge the Petitioner giving of alleged misguiding. he Petitioner on this issue reios on cae law Dhirajlal C * 
1955. Besides upreme Court has much emphasised on correct 
assessment of evidence on an objective analysis bases on cast iron logic ( Girdrarjlaj'u ease 	70) and finding should be 
free from personal bias, ahen the Petitioner has subisitted 
the coriespondonce to 	in responso to letter uf LLU  
and also the corespondonce receied by 41AZ from LIE! etists 
on file, the administration must give proper weight and shoulô 
have no room for irrelevant consideration, conjuctures, z* 
surmises, suspicious etc. as verdicated by Fion .ourt in 
case of Golaxu Miiuddj 1964, Thu& as Lord Haisbury defines, 
any iscrotion taken by appellate authority and 
disciplinary authority should be that something is to Ux 
be done according to the rules of reasons and justice, 
2ccording to law and not to private opinicn or arbitary, ct 
vague, but legal and regular a'd excercisod within limit 
to which an honest man cpetent to discharge such duty. 
If the said doctrine is appiieJ in Petitioner's case, itj11 
be established that IJF1J charge of misguiding 
superiors is baselsa and an error cf judgeznerit. rhus any 
administrative act ich appears to be arbitary or 
capricious, is liable to be set aside ( .M.annaja case 1974, 

12. The Petitioner, therefore, begs o suuj  up the issues as under - 

1 hat the proceedinqs under rule 16 of the 
C.C.S. ( C.C.i) iiules 1965 under rule 3 of C.i. 
( C*) tu)es 19641, are ultraviers of the 
Govto of India 0 s instructions. 

That the charges alleged do not stand proved in 
light of the fact that the retitioner was acting 
as per the instructions of th iaedite 
superior i.e. SULT 8haruch, 



3) That the Petitioner had corresponded with £IXZ. 
Bharuch in time and contradictory reports if so 
considered were in its file for properly guiding 
the Petitioner which has not ben done. 

4; That the subject matter concerned, Petitioner 
was in regard to technical ratter of feasibility 
of reconnection or otherwise it was supplied 
in proforma in time and before executing the 
order of 	dated 1O733. 

	

3) 	That the ketitioller was not directed on receipt 
of proforma dated 12-7-65 by Z4 L3haruch not to 
execute the processin€ of recornction, 

Tt the instructions were received on phone to 
carry out execution as per A/N 4ich had been 
carried out on 	i.e. 14 days after issue 
of A/N and 12 days after subnission of proforma 
of feasibility. 

	

7) 
	

That the otitioner 	a field worker aid no 
acninistratjve information was available with it. 
The required proforma was not sent by the 
or Er Bharucft. 
That proforma was obtained fr.xi iiXX, vilen the 
iEt Bharuch letter dated 	was received and 
Petitioner's 1ettr dated 3735 was on the 
record of the JOf 3haruch at that time. 

That the proforma was filled in after receipt of 
A/N dt. 1075 keeping it a3ido for further 
intructione in view of the fact that the 
profonia vias iubnittad on 12-7-6L. 

That the instruction to cancell A/N were not 
received but further instructions on phone were 
received to execute the reconnection vAich was 
done on 247j5, 

ii) That the Appellate authority did not consider 
the consequences arrising frcm relevant xntmxm=ju  
references available in the file of 4=1LWZ  
Bharuch vhich clearly proved that the Petitioner 
was not at fault. 



13. The Petitioner with the abe hctual data of case 
and with the discussions on the issue of ,peal, 

'4 	 disciplinary proceedings discussed above, begs to pray 
as under z 

That the impugned order of the Punishment order 
i:2ossed by the ILJ.Li kthaxuch issued under his No. 

534/asG/15 dated 8286, may kindly be ordered 
to be quashed. 

That the dscisin of appellate authority informed 
under No. .M1/Staff-.23/37/10 dated 	2110m.87 
may kindly be set—aside. 

That the amount recovered as a puaishent may 
kindly be ordered to be refunded. 

That the adverse records as passed in the remarks 
in the Confidential records as result of statutory 
puni sh.ment made, may kindly be ordered to be 
expunged.................,. 

for this act of kindness, the Petitioner and its 
family members WACh are suffering very havily 
financial stringency on account of awarded 
punishment on the brac earner, as duty bound shall 
ever pray. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

nclosurea Annexures3 i,B, up 
Ut  t.F. Cis J... Ajkloshwar, ( seven 	

( under SLKZ Bharucn, 
and M TDL Bharuth). 

Copies subniitted to SOL1 thharuch, UEr £haruth auci re 
Manager Telecom Vadodara for onward 
transmission. The advance copy hs been 
sent direct to the Member ¼ ersonnei) 
Telecom Board Nw iielhi. ............ 
It is requested that the docuént as 
required under rule 26 of C..S. ( C.C.A) 
and Govt. lnciia's Instruction, may 
kindly be forwarded to ie cozcerned 
authority. 

'1 

0000000 

() 



No. 2-112/88-vig.11I 
Government of India 

Ministry Of Communications 
Department of Telecommunications 

(Telecom.board) 

New Delhi-110001, 
Dated, the,.''Nev.,1988. 

Shri 	jar, Junior Telecom.Offlcer,Bharuch, 
has preferred a petition dated 23.1.,1988 against the 
punishment of withholding of one increment for a period 
of two years without cumulative effect imposed on him 
by the Telecom.Djstrjct Engineer,Bharuch upheld by the 
Area Manager Telecorn.Baroda. 
2. 	Minor penalty proceedings were initiated against 
the said Shri b.S.Gajjar vide Telecom.Distrjct Engineer, 
Bharuch Memo N. 0534/bSG/8 dated 5.11.85 on the 
iputatjons that he while discharging his dutlee as 
.i.nkaleshwar, GILC Exchange misguided the SDC'T, 
bharuch and not acted upto the instructions issued by 
the T.D.E. 's office wherein the bonafides and feasi- 
bility rep'rt was cali 	for rest,lting in unauthorized 
teCOflfleC1fl of Telephone No. AK-2466 and thus exhi-
bited iack of devotion to duty and acted in a manner 
unhei- ominc of a. c?overnmeot servar,t thereby violating i'ules 

3(1) (iii) of CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964. 
his reply to the charge-memo the official denied the 

11 and stated that he reconnected the telephone 
taftei consulting the SDOT on phone who advised him to 
reconnect as per advice note issued. This explanation 
as not accepted by the disciplinary authority. He held 

the charge as proved and imposed on the official the 
abovesaid punjshmet vide Memo No. Q-534/BSG/15 dated 
8.2.86. Against this the official preferred an ajpeal 
dated 20.3,86 to the Director Telecom.,Vadodxa in which 
he stated that being quite a novice in his job having 
performea only 17 months of service in the Department, 
he ;as awaiting guidance and instruction fran his immediate 
superior i.e. SLOT Bharuch as to what he had to dc in 

S connecton with the letter from the A.0.(Tp), Eharuch. 
He also stated that the acts, omissions and commissjcns 
alleged against him were not based on factual episode. 
ibe ajpe:iate authority held that there was nothing to 
indicate that the lapses comnitted by the official were 
at the instance of SDO Bharuch. he held that the find-
ings at the disciplinary authorii:y were warranted by evi-
dence on iecord and that the penalty was adequate. He 
:tCCOLdIngIy upheld the penalty vide his memo No. ANT/Staff-
22/37/10 dated 21.10.87. Aggrieved by this the official 

come uk 	the petition dated 23.1.88 rnntjoned above. 

.2/- 
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in the petition his contentions in brief seem t 
be as fol1ow:- 

i) he had taken over charge only few days before 
the receipt of the letter from the T.D.E.S 
office. At that time he had hardly put in 
17 months service including training period 
and it was for the first time that he was 
posted in a small unit. 

II) 3ince he was not sure of the action to be 
taken on the letter from the Accounts Officer, 
he consulted the - SDOT who told him that he 
(petitioner) should request for issue of 
advice note for reconnection of telephone. 

iii) In case the petitioner 1 s request dated 3.7.85 
was contrary to DET, Bharuch letter dated 18.6,85 
which was received in the office of SDOT Bharu&, 
it was incumbent on that office to raise query 
and set right the matter as per rule of law. 

Instructions were received on phone to carry 
out execution as per advice note which had 
been carried out on 24.7.85 i.e. 14 daycLafter 
submission of proforma of feasibility. 

The proforma was filled in after receipt of A/N 
dated 10.7.85 keeping it aside for further 
instructions in view of the fact that the proforma 
was submitted on 12.7.85. 

3. 	The case hcsen qonsidex-e[ carefully. The fact 
remains that the 14 0ffjcer in his letter dated 
18.6.85 had only asked the SDCT, Bharuch to send proforma 
report for considering the case for reconnection. It 
was thereiore not correct for the official to ask the 
SLOT to isue advice note for reconnection of the telephone 
stating that as per the letter of the A.O. dated 18.6.85 
the Ankaleshwar Telh.*t number in question was to be 
reconnected, Asking for issue of advice note was clearly 

Ltis_interpretatjofl of the letter of the AccOuflt 
Of ficer, There is nothing to support the contention 
of the official that the telephone was reconnected at 
the instruction of the SDOT. If the oft icial had not 
asked for issue of the advice note for reconnectjcn on 
3.7.85, the same would not have been Issued. As the 
.E. in charge it was necessary for him to ensure that 
sanction of the competent authority had been accorded 
DefOxe he asked for issue of advice note for reconnection 
of the telephone. He mis-interpreted the A.O.'s letter 
that as per that the telephone was to be reconnected. 
This was clearly incorrect. Since as per the A.O. 'S letter only the prescril:4ed proforma rebort was to be 
sent to the DE"s office for consIderIng the case for 
ieconrectjon the official should not have ritterA a 
letter dated 3.7.85 to the SDOT asking for issue of 
advice note for reconnection of the telephone which 
resulted in the issue of the advice note withut proper 
sanction from the competent authority. If he was not 
sure of uh action to be taken he should not have written 
such a letter. he is a gaaduate and he was imparted 
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the k,zescribed training for the post and duringosuch 
training all such fundamentals are alsotaught, The incloEnt in - question occurred in July, 1985 and by 
that time the official had put in nearly an year of 
service as -.E. after training. Therefore, his plea 
that he was a novice and that he was not able to 
understana the requirement conveyed irhe 
letter cannot be accepted. The pukishment imposed 
cannot be considered excessive, keeping in view the 
need to erAsure hat the rules are followed orrecUy. 4. 	In the circumstan 
ju 	 ces, I also do not fine any stifjcatj 	to interfere, with the dIsci1inary authority'5 oioer and accoroingly hereby in exercise 
of the powers conferred uné.r Rule 29 of the CCS(CCA) 
Rules, 1965, reject the petition of the said Shri 
8.5.Qajjar, dated 23.1.88. 

(N.e. Iregange) 
Member(ersoflflel) Telecorn,Board 

hri 8.8. Gajjar, 
Junjr Telecom.officer,  Eharuch. 

(Thrcugh the Area Manager Telecomrnufljcatjofls8d3 90001.) 

C>' 
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MCH o rking 

M 	 in the office of 

do state as under : 

I hae red cxp' of the. ap•li ot.ic.n and an 

conver sant wjth t h fEet an -  d 	'ftStflflCC of the 

case a.nd cli, authcrise( o file this rebly on behalf 
4 - V 

of th; rsfondents. I say that I 	filing this 

reply for tr.e puxe of opposing Eclmis,.ion of 

sa U.. LicrA cnd do r-serve my fights of filing 

furthx reply/s if any need, there be. 

1. AL tfle ouct, 	sa tHt I deny the all 

ävrments made by the applicnt in this application 

ccert which are sp--cifica11v aiitted by me hereir 

after. I further say that the contentions of this 

are misccncejved and the same is not 

irajnten, le od deserves to te disissed. 
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.ith regard to parE 2 and 3, I say that 

the apiioEtion is gx.ossly barred by period of 

limit at ion as prescrih. by the 4rcir1i strEtive 

Tribunals ict , 1985. I furthr say that the 

action of the respondents is in eccodance vrith 

pri noiples of natural justice and proi sions of 

law. Therefore, the pplicEticfl Iaing decid of 

any mcerts deservs to le 1imissed. 

ith ejard to pare 41, i deny the 

avei:rrnt and 1 ray that the aplicant was appointed as 

uriox Jngineer with effect from 17th ugust, 1984 

after the prescribed training for appointment as 

Junior ngineer in the Jepatm2nt arid 

posted under the Telecom. District n 

Eharuch District. The apo.L 

higher sa1e of Junior Telecom. Cffic 

from 31.T .187. 

7,11ith req ard to ara 42 and 4 

that I deny the contents thereof. i-iow 

that the appliocnt Juriior ngineer) 

that the telephone was disconnected c 

as mentioned in his iettei dr. 3.'r, .85 

.wi telephone connection xemcined ir 

for a period beyond 6 months. T h e rec 

Was eyorAa the pouers vested with th 
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Di strict £.riginear. 

5. 	ith regard to pala 44 and 4:5, 1 say that 

I deny the contents thereof, however, I say that 

the pro furma report was asked for by iccouns 

C ff1 cer (Ti) fzo SiOT P haruch vi de hi s letter cit. 

18.6.85 fc)r proceeding of the case. The applicant 

had joined service on 17.8.1984 as uriicr Engineer 

ftr the prescrihed period of training of one 

year. The contents of the aprlicrnt that he had 

put in 17 months of servince including the training 

and lack of experience of working in smaller exchange 

are 
will not P e sUstajnable.These fundamenta1s/jmpurted 

in the training institution. He should have kept 

himse1f.x7& conversant cf the rules and procedre 

on joining service in a very responsible post in 

the department. This goes to show that the 

applicant had, not taken that raining imparted, to 

him seriously and had not taken pains to know the 

fendamental and, important functions of the Junior 

ngirieer. The rules v;hich are to he ohserveñ by him 

in the perfornence of his dti 	should ha been 

by him. Thus, the IDaRx contention of the applicant 

1 cruite untenahie and cannot be Cccepted. 

6. ith regard to para 4 :6, 1 deny the contents 

the Leof and I say that the applicant had recruesteci 

the SJO'i Pharuch to isue klvice l'4ote for reconnection 
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which was not within the pver of lelecom. 

1)1st. Lngineer. Thus, the applicant had 

xhjbited iac of devotion in the discharge of 

his duties as Junior Eaigineex. The action of 

seeking approval for reconnection of the telephone 

when he was called upon. he had sikmitted the 

reconnection proforma duly completed which was 

not acted upon by ti applicarTt, as reconnection 

of this telephone was contrary to the nrovisicns 

of rules and was not expected of a Junion nirieer 

and this action was unbecomino of a Joveinemtri 

Servant. The appliant in the statement of defence 

to the iamo of darges had uentioned that he had 

co ri suited. the 51)0 T on phone. With reg ard to t hi s 

averment, I say that. there is nothinc, on the record 

to this effect and that the telephonic talk with the 

S1)CT is nothi -ir,  but an escape route when his actions 

were found tc be contrary to the provisions of rules 

and discipincry proceedirs were initiated agaihst 

him for lapses on his part. 

7. 	With rejard to para 4;7, I say that the 

defence statement suLrriittedy the p1ioant was 

examined by the Telecom. istrict nginer, harcch 

and for the lapses on the part of the pliant which 

was found justified by the TDL to irose penalty. 

The appeal sutmitted by the a1:p1icnt was filly 
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nsideied by the eipthoxity 	and the 

?peilate ar order was gm=y i scued 	nsicteririg 

all aspect of the case. Therefore there is no 

miscaxriage of justice as alleged by the applicant. 

- 	The action against other officers/offici als for 

irregularities/lapses on their part are not 	ncexne 

with the case of the applicnt. 

8, 	dth regard to pare e :8 and 4 9, I say 

that the ap).icant has meicly enumerated the facts 

of the cc-SC an6. theref:re I donut cau:ent uon it. 

ith regard to para 5, 1 say that the 

profoLma of reconnection of th telephone No. 

1nkleshwar-2466 which was disonnnected. on 3u.8.84 

was called for ly  the .(J.(TR) for cc nsideration 

of the telephone when the party ha.d rLaid the 

utst andin dues and written to the office. The 

applicant unior nnineer crlcLrned with the case 

in the exdene should have filled in te proforma 

rrt-ainiruj to his section cr5 sulimitte to $Dc for 

firtter action. Instead the arlicant in his letter 

dt. 	3.7.85 had reuuested the SiJ(T for issue of 

vicc Note for rennecticn of the telephone which 

was uncalled foL as no mention was made in the 

letter f the i.. (Tr) orderin:j reconnection of 

thephone. The telephone illo. 	kleshwar-2463 

disconnected. on 30.8.84 was reconnected on 24.9.85 



based on Xvice Note dt. 1C.7.85. The 	p1icant 

should have verifie: as to whether orders from 

the competent &uthcrity was cite on te kvice 

not--- for reoonnection of the telehone ehen the 

1hone remained unuer cdsnnectiofl from 3U..84. 

The profouca for rennection submitted on 12.7.85 

was not cbne by Lhe a plicant hut by the other 

J.. phones after isue of the rennection ?dvice 

Note. The 	plicant, thus, cbibited lc 	of devotion 

to his dities and iso his action c. £ xecDn000tIflg 

the phone without verification whether the authority 

from the competent athority was issued - was 

unb eming of a Goveenrrent servant. The nemordndum of 

charges issue: ry the Ti 	and the iml:utation were in 

order. 

It is su. initted thct in view of the action 

of the res! onuents vhj oh is in acoerdaflCe with the 

provisions of law, the pliecnt not made out any 

valid ground for interference ty this 1-cn 1ble 

rihunal and therfore the orders passed are 

just and proer. 

It is sudmitted that the arpliccnt has 

not exhausted all the remedies available to him 

under the rules and therere the -oplication 
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bei n:i not Th:1 nten€IT le deserves to 1 e di smi s'ed. 

In vie of tThu Jove rarraphs the app11cE 

tion being devoid of env merits deserves to he 

di smi s 2d. 

1oe 

C1 F 
: )(O 10 	 T -- 

I, 	 ME-tR 	 orkin 

s TD 	ged Lout 	 in the office 

f Ttw 

veijf' rd stute tht Wi:ct hs been stuteci y 

me h 	iui ovu i true to my kno - -.le e ri bell f 

e1 eve the soe to b e t rue. 

1z CC  
Tekcon 	 Manager, 

poerit ) 

Rep1yfe6ind9r/,yrflTn submissions 
flied by M'  

4~/ 

/ 	I 
A bad ben:L 



IN TH3 CINLRAL ADMINISViATIVE MIBUW.L AIi.DBAD BE1CH 
AfiMDABAD. 

0. A. NO. 531 	OF 1989. 

B.S. Gajjar. 	 .. 4plicant. 

Var sus. 

Union of India & ors. 	 ., Respondents 

R&TOINJ)R OF Tdi PPIacAjT TO 
TH R1ILY FLLD BY Ti R2SpL)NjNT; 

The applicant says  that he has read 

the reply filga by the respondents. The deponent is 

not a party to the application and hence he can 

not file the reply. The reply should have been 

filed by either of the parties indicated in the 

application. Since the deponent is not a party 

in the application he can not say that the 

contdntions of the application are znisconceived 

and the se are not inaintenable and deserves 

to be dinissed. 

The applicant deny that the application 

is grossly barred by the period of ilmitation as 

prescribed by the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. 
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Accorcling to the Section 21 of the Administrative 

Tribunals Act, 1985, the aggrieved person can make 

an application to the Tribunal after availing of 

the remedies, available to him under the relevant 

svice rules as to redressal of grievances within 

one year from the date on which a final order 

rejecting any such appeal or representation has been 

made. The applicant says that the application is 

filed against the order dated 6-12-1988 isstzc1 by 

the highest authorities of the department i.e. 

Telecom Board New Delhi ( Annexure -A-6 coiiy, to 

the application ) • Hence it cannot be said that 

the application is barred by the limitation. Further 

it is stated that the action of the respondents is 

not in accordance with principles of natural justiee 

and provisions of law as indicated in the application 

as such it cannot be said that the application is 

devoid of any merits and deser,es to be dismissed, 

as stated by the respondents. 

3. 	The applicant says that the averment made 

b the respondentsa authorities is contradictory. 

They accepts that the applicant was appoint& in 

the department on 17-8-81+ 9  whereas the incident 

of disconnection of telephone tookplace on 30-9-84 

i.e. after 13 days of the applicants' appointmeit, 

Thus it transpires that the applicant was quite 

.. 	new to the department. The contention of the 

S. 



-3- 

respondents that the applicant was placed in the 

higher scale of Junior Telecom Officer w.e,f. 

31.7. 87 is not relevant. It is stated that the 

averjnonts made by the applicant vide p'a .1. 

are correct. 

The applicant says  that one of the 

customers of .I.D.C. Fostate l  Ankleshwar viz. Shah 

Metal Industries vide his letter dated 15.6.85 

approached the Dvi. 1ngineer ( Telephones)Bharuch 

with a copy of $.. ( Phones ) Ankiehwar and S.D. 

O.T. Bharuch requesting to reconnect their telephone 

as they had paid the dues on 9.5.85jince  nothing 
was heard from the officers at Bhruch the applicat 

approached vide his letter dated 3-7-85 for issue 

of Advice note for reconnection of the Telephone 

No.2+66 , referring the letter dated 18.6.85 

received from the Accounts officer (Di.) of the 

D.. Phones Bharuch, whereupon, the S.D.O.T*  

issued advice note No. TY5244 dated 10-7-85 for 

reconnection. As such the averment made by the 

respondents that the reconnection was beyond  the 

powers vested with the Telecom District engineer 

does not hold good. Had it be so, they would not 

have issued advice note. 

The applicant says  that the averrnents 

made by the respondents with reference to per 

and 4.5. are contrary. The fact is that the advice 

note was asked for by the applicant on 3- 7- 1985 
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bonafide and feasibility resport was sent on 

12.7.8 , advice note issued on 10-7-85 and reconn-

ection of telephone was carried out on 2If.7.85. 

Thus it will be seen from the above correspondence 

thate higher officer viz. 3.D.O.T. Bharuch and 

Bharuch could have restrained the applicant 

from reconnection of the phone, if the sanction 

was given beyond their powers. But instead of that, 

they allowed the reconnection of the telephone aád 

held responsible the applicant for the acts for 

which he is not responsible. On the contrary the 

higher officers should have asked for the explanation 

of the .D.O.T. Bhoh and D.T. Bharuch who have 

over exercised the powers, inspite of that the 

applicant is made seapegot in this case. 

6. 	The applicant sayS that the avermonts 

made by the respondents are not acceptable in view 

of the facts that the .D.O.T. Bharuch has over 

exercised his powers •1te should not have issued 

advice note if the reconnection of the telephone 

did not come within his perview. Zven, if the 

advice note was issued inadvertanitlY, he could 

have restrained the applicant to reconnect the 

phone as the reconnection took place after 11+ days 

from the issue of the advice note. The advoe 

note was issued on 10-7-85 and the reconnection 

took place on 2If-7-85. If the applieat had not 

acted after the receipt of the advice note even then 
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he had to face the explanation from the higher 

authorities. It is a fact thathe sought permission 

from the S.D.OT. Bharuch before reconnection • The 

applicant had furnished, the B & F reports, sought 

permission for adviôe note and after having received 

the advice note, reconnected the Telephone, after 

consulting the S.D.O.T. on phone, it crwt be said 

that he had acted contrary to the provisions of rules. 

The applicant says  that the letter dated 

3-7-8 in which the proposal to issue of advice 

note was made may kindly be seen • In the said 

letter it was categorically stat that the 

telephone No. 21+66 has been disconnected on 30-8-81+ 

for non-payment of outstanding dues, but it seems 

that D.O.T. Bharuch has over exercised his powers 

and issued advice note after verifying the records 

hjCh was available with him; so it cannot be 

said that the applicant has misguided his superios, 

ence the penalty imposed is not justifi&, 

The applicant does not want to comment as 

no remarks have been made by the respondents on 

para 1+.8 and 4.9 of the application. 

9• 	The applicant says  that, inspite of the 

clear mention regarding the date of disconnection 

in the lettr dnte. 3- 7-85' by the applicant the 

3 4 , 



advice note dated 10-7-85 was issued • It will 

be seen from the letter dated 18-6-85 issued by 

the Accounts office (Ti) Bharu*, thatthe proforma 

report for reconnection was called for from S.D.O.T. 

Bharuch with a copy to J.. Phones, Ankleshwar. 

Thus it is clear that while issuing the advice 

note, the S.D.O.T. did considered this fact. Inst.ad 

of issuing the advice note he should have called 

for the proforma reports from the T.S. phones i.e. 

the applicant, but itseems S.D.O. has not issued 

any letter to the applicant. On receipt of the pro-

forma report cn 12-7-85' the advice note 

issued could have been either cancelled 00 the 

appliant could have been restrained from reconnection 

of the phone in question. In view of this the 

penalty imposed is arbitrery, illegal, nialafid 

and bad in law and as such the order is required 

to be quash and set aside. 

It is denied that the applicant has not 

exhausted all the remedies available to him under 

thexz rules. 

io. 	In view of the facts mentioned above, 

the applicant prays that the Hon,'ble Tribunal 

may grant the reliefs as prayed vide para 8 of 

the application in the interest of justice. 

. . . . . . .7 
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VJIC_tQ_ 

I, Bhupendraprasad Gajjax son of tka  

hantila1 Gajjar aged 30 years working as Junior 

ngine' Tie corn under A.. Phones, Nadiad resident 

of Traol, Taluka band iLst. Kheda pin 388335 

do hereby verify that the contents hereinabove 

are true to my personal knowledge and believed to 

be true. 

) . I 
Dated: 	-42-4990. 
Place: Ahtnedabad. 	Signature of the applicant. 

Identified by me 

( C. S. UPADHYX ) 

Advocate for the Applicant ...., 

fl 	by M' 
3 •vo 	 tr:o- 

Copy srve 

I. 	!j 	y.Re  
Aad 8eic 


